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Twenty individuals responded to the C&PTAB prioritizes questionnaire distributed at the 2012 Transit 

Conference.  Of those: 

 15 said they are happy with the way C&PTAB prioritized the activities 

 three suggested other priorities and made comments and also signed up for work groups as 

proposed 

 one made a suggestion specific to tribal involvement and did not sign up, and  

 one made comments and provided no contact information.    

 

This following table identifies individuals who expressed a willingness to participate on C&PTAB work 

groups (note, there are duplicates).   

 

1. Leveraging Resources 
2. Performance 

Measures 

3.  Identify 
Barriers/Medical 
Transportation 

7.  Smart Cards 

Jennifer Cox 
Schlueter Services, Inc. 
907-715-6517 
gotbusak@gmail.com 

Tina Russell 
907-835-3274 
ctied@alaska.net 

Barb Singleton 

202-299-6594 
singleton@ctaa.org 

Jennifer Cox 
Schlueter Services, Inc. 
907-715-6517 
gotbusak@gmail.com 

Tom Cox 

Schlueter Services, Inc. 
907-715-2517 
gotbusak@gmail.com 

Diane Schaffer 
907-835-3274 
dischaeffer@cuintelnet.net 

 

Alexander Nicori, Jr. 
907-757-2194/6522 
awnhiprd@yahoo.com 

Tom Cox 
Schlueter Services, Inc. 
907-715-2517 
gotbusak@gmail.com 

Sharon Scott 
907-352-2864 
sscott@healthymatsu.org 

Leonard Barger 
907-368-2330 
Leonard.barger@tikigaq.org 

Jennifer Cox 
Schlueter Services, Inc. 
907-715-6517 
gotbusak@gmail.com 

Sue Deyoe 
907-733-9279 
sdeyoe@sunshineclinic.org 

Marianne Mills 
907-723-0226 
Marianne.mills@ccsjuneau.org 

Judy Tymick 
907-343-4536 
tymickjd@muni.org 

Tom Cox 
Schlueter Services, Inc. 
907-715-2517 
gotbusak@gmail.com 

Adam Barth 
907-459-1196 
abarth@fnsb.us 

Elinor Harrington 
907-360-0792 
Elinor.harrington@vride.com 

 Leonard Barger 
907-368-2330 
Leonard.barger@tikigaq.org 

Sean Steele 
907-623-7179 
Sean.steele@ccsjuneau.org 

Joan O'Keefe 
907-586-4920x230 
jokeefe@sailinc.org 

 Gerry Hope 
907-747-5910 
gerry.hope@sitkatribe-
nsn.gov 

Judy Tymick 
907-343-4536 
tymickjd@muni.org 

Leonard Barger 
907-368-2330 
leonard.barger@tikigaq.org 

   

Patrick Reinhart 
907-269-8554 
Patrick.reinhart@alaska.gov 

   

 

 

 



 

COMMENTS/OTHER PRIORITIES: 

 

Clarence Daniel, 907-543-7451, clarence@avcp.org 

 I think there needs to be input from the rural/remote area Tribes.  Nothing against CITC, but 

they are centered in an urban area.  Goal 3 cannot be accomplished as long as the state of 

Alaska does not recognize the tribes. 

 

Sue Deyoe, 907-733-9279, sdeyoe@sunshineclinic.org 

 Would also like 'green vehicle' discussion/looking at alternative fuel vehicles.  Demand vehicles 

that get more than 20 mpg/emissions.  Not American made. 

 

Gerry Hope, 907-747-5910, gerry.hope@sitkatribe-nsn.gov 

 In priority order: Goal 3, Goal 1, Goal 2,  then Goals 4-8 as indicated.    Will work on goal 3 (his 

first priority) as described, work on Goal 1 (statute portion). 

 

Joan O-Keefe, 907-586-4920x230, jokeefe@sailinc.org 

 I wish #6 (Accessibility standards and model taxicab ordinance) had made this list.  Signed up to 

help with those when ready)  

 

Leonard Barger, 907-368-2330, leonard.barger@tikigaq.org 

 I would like to know as an Alaska Native to learn more so I can let our native people know what 

is out there for them. 

 

Judy Tymick, 907-343-4536, tymickjd@muni.org 

 Priorities: 1 - State funding for public transportation; 2 - performance measures, 3 - minimum 

inspection and maintenance standards, 4 - Review Alaska Transit Technologies.  Comments:  Not 

smartcards - instead, shared dispatching or 511/IVR 

 

No Name/Contact provided 

 Goal 1:  Board has no power to secure commitment; transportation Commission a waste of time 

and eliminate; statute to require coordination 

 Goal 2:  what does "integrate performance measures" mean?  How do you do this? 

 Goal 4.B: nearly impossible to fund 

 Goal 6:  edit A to meet (but not exceed) - it costs too much to implement 


